Application
The EVHC series is a high lumen output emergency lighting unit
designed for high mounting height applications. The EVHC Series has
a flame-rated, UV stable thermoplastic housing and a lightly textured
white or black finish. Integral LED based lamp-heads are fully adjustable.
Unit provides a full 90 minutes of emergency lighting. Includes micro-
controller based 3-stage charger and Lithium Iron Phosphate(LiFePO)
battery. The EVHC accepts 120 through 277VAC input at 50 or 60Hz.

EVHC Series
High Lumen LED Emergency Light
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
EVHC
1 Only available on EVHC with 12 watt capacity
2  BC option only available in White Finish
3 BC option only available with EVHC6, EVHC6I, EVHC12 or EVHC12I
  not available with EVHC12-06L or EVHC12I-06L
4 Not for use with 220-240VAC input
Capacity
	 6	 6	 Watts
12	 12	 Watts
Self-Diagnostics
Blank	 No Self-
		  Diagnostics
I	 	 Spectron®
		  Self-Diagnostics 4
06L	 6 watt LED
	 lamps1
BC	 Battery
        Compartment2,3
Options
Blank	 White
B		  Black2
Finish
NOTE: The EVHC12 with remote capacity will only power the EVHCR2 shown
above. The EVHC12 is not designed to run any other remote.
Battery Compartment Option (Patents Pending)
SPECIFICATIONS
EVHC Series
High Lumen LED Emergency Light
Electronics
Upon failure of the normal utility power, a solid-state transfer switch
automatically activates the emergency LED lamp-heads. Upon resumption
of normal utility power, the battery is disconnected from the load and
recharged through a micro-controller based 3-stage charger. The battery
is a maintenance-free Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) type. The EVHC
series accepts 120 through 277VAC at 50 or 60 Hz. A low voltage battery
disconnect (LVD) feature protects the battery from severe damage during
prolonged power failures. Manual testing is available at any time using the
push-to-test button.
The EVHCR2 can be mounted up to 53’ using 18 gage wire.
Number of Lamps: 2 lamp-heads with 3 high-power LEDs per head
Lamp Color: Cool White, 5000K
Total Lamp Output: 	Standard Model, 326 lumens per lamp-head
	 Optional 6W Lamps, 546 lumens per lamp-head
Rated LED lifecycle: greater than 100,000 hrs.
Standard Features Include:
•	 Intelligent 2-wire input
•	 External push-to-test switch and AC-on indicator
•	 Battery re-charge within 24 hours
•	 AC Lock-out circuit
•	 Low voltage battery disconnect
•	 Conduit entry knock-out located at the top center and upper half of
each side
•	 Micro-controller based 3-stage charger
•	 Flashing trouble code for “Battery Disconnect” or “Charger Fault”
Optional Features:
•	 Self-diagnostics monitors LED status, LED driver circuit, battery
capacity and charger function and displays any fault detection by
means of a flashing code
•	 Self-Test feature automatically runs a 1 minute test once a month and
an alternating 30 or 60 minute test once every 6 months. Multi-color
LED indicator provides visible fault detection and charging status
•	 User initiated 1, or 90-minute system test feature
•	 15 minute re-transfer delay
•	 Automatic unit transfer in brown-out conditions (below 80% of
nominal AC input voltage)